COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted 1o REMED, INC.

it LEGAL ENTITY,,
ot

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

s'amended;and:Regulations

{MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS

No: 106230

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificata is issued for the above sita{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuious place in the facifity.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAY 3 1 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Elaine Sprainer, Vice President of Operations
ReMed Recovery Care Centers

16 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 203

Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301

RE: ReMed
1152 North New Street
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

Dear Ms. Sprainer:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 23, 2012, we have found the above personal care home to be in compliance with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 {relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license
is being issued. Your license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
License




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

PCH Name: REMED NEW STREET

License Number: 106230

Address: 1152 NORTH NEW STREET, WEST CHESTER, PA 193&)

Couniy: Chester

Administrator: Helen Heinamann

Region: CENTRAL

Lega! Entily Name: REMED INC

Lega! Entity Address: 16 INDUSTRIAL LANE, PAOLI, PA 19301

Certificate(s) of Occupancy

c-3
08/22/1999

Staffing Hours

‘Totaf Dally Staff: 11

Waking Staff: 8

Resident Support; 0
Type of Inspastion: Ind - 49 Indicators

Noficer Unannouncad

BHA Docket Number:

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)

Indicator

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Siie

04/23{2012: Chou, Serena; Gensll, Lorl

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

+ BFRETRY .. T

Other Details

Random [ndicators: 25c¢12, 101m, 107¢, 1630, 228a

Pariial or Full Triggers: 132d

Resident Demographic Data as of hspection Dafes

Licenssd Capacity: 8
Number of Residants Served: 8

Secired Dementia Care Unit It Homs: No

Area:
Secured Dementta Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

MAY

Care Ulﬂﬂ:ﬂ ‘DMSIO
Central Region Flal

9 1

Nusnber of Residents who

012

RECEIVED

hlasn:




Page 2 of 2

Violation Report: 10623 - 04/23/2012 - Chou, Serena

1. REGULATION 5§ Pa.Code §2600

2600.132(d) - Residents shall be able to evacuate the entire building fo a public thoroughfare, or to
a fire-safe area designated In writing within the past year by a fire safety expert within the period of
time specifled in writing within the past year by a fire safety expert,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

on 10/18/2012 was 8 minutes 4 seconds ,

The home's deslgnaled evacuatlon time from afire safely expert is five minutes. The fire drill evacuation fime for the drill conducted

Immediately, incilude dates by which the sleps will be complefed,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Remotnber that yon must slgn and date any itached pages,)
Inshude steps fo comest the violation describet! above and sfeps fo prevent a siimlier viclation from ocorring again. If steps cannol be complefed

[The team met to discuss concerns regarding the overnight evacuation time. The
initial action was to provide additional training regarding the most
effective & efficient means to transfer these residents requiring the most
1assistance. When this was not sufficient in terms of time reduction, the tea
researched & purchased evacuation aids, such as the "Mega Mover" and the
"I'ransfer Sheet". Unfortunately, these aids were not adequate to tramsfer
the residents safely. The team wmet again to explore the next steps &
determined that additional egress doors would be the safest alternative.
Construction bids were obtained and two 42" egress doors to the outside were
erected in two resident bedrooms,to allow staff to push the resgident in
their beds out of the door. Construction was completed in January 2012 and
evacuation was able to occur under the 5 minute limit. The fire authority
re-evaluated the property once the exits were completed and re-affirmed the
5 minute evacuation time. All subsequent drills have been completed under
the 5 minute evacuation time. All fire drills will continue to be monitored
monthly to engure all residents are evacuated within the 5 minute evacuatior
time by the Administrator and the chair of the Health & Safety Committee.

LTy

__g_

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation{s);

Signature of Legal Entlty Represgnfative 5

{Reauired on EVERY Page}

UAGA A

Printad Name and Title of Legalentity Repres‘entaﬁve

{Reguired on EVERY Page) H&' lEVt Hi’vferWlath ,DPW A’MMEWATEL

bate i lpalopia

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

S=H-12

The above plan of comection is approved as of
{Date

The above plan of correction was approved by :/(é Z
{Initiats)

Verification of Legat Enfity Representative Signature 57/~ >

(Dale
&]‘ Fully Implemented

‘] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
[ ] Partlally implemented - Inadequate Progress

[] Notimplemented
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